
Coin collection includes two of every non-gold general 
circulation coin minted in the U. S., from 1800 to 1950.  
Including 2 Seated Liberty dollars; 2 trade dollars, 2 – 20 cent 
pieces.  Total of 195 coins, 60 of which were minted in the 19th 
century and 26 are pre-Civil War. Charles M. Russell sterling 
silver medallion-coins, in orig. wrappers. See complete list on 
our website. www.shobeauction.com

C. M. Russell “signed book”, The Sea Wolf by Jack London, 1st, sells 
with letter of provenance.

Adams & Britzman, Charles M. Russell, The Cowboy Artist, 2 vols, 
slip case, books are fine, slip case worn, 1st, includes biography 
and separate bibliography, scarce as a set

Coburn, Wallace, Rhymes From A Cowboy Camp, 1903, 2nd, 
Russell illustrated, fine

Coburn, Wallace, The Ringtailed Rannyhand, 1927, 1st, vg
Cushman, Dan, Stay Away Joe, 1953, near-fine, dj has chipping 
Cutright, Paul, A History of the Lewis and Clark Journals, 1976, 1st
Ewers, John, Gustavus Sohon’s Portrait of the Flathead and Pend 

D’Orielle Indians, 1854, 1st, rare, pub. by Smithsonian Inst.
Ferris, Warren Angus, Life In The Rocky Mountains, 1830-1835, 

Annotated by J. Cecil Alter, 1st, near fine, ex lib, scarce
Flandrau, Grace, Frontier Days Along the Upper Missouri, ca 

1920’s, booklet, vg
Fletcher, Robert, Corral Dust, 1934-1936, 1st, near fine, author 

signed, illus. by Shorty Shope, MT poetry
Grosskopf, Linda, On Flatwillow Creek, Story of Montana’s N Bar 

Ranch, 1991, 1st, fine

Guthrie, A. B. Jr., Murders at Moon Dance, 1943, 1st
Guthrie, A. B. Jr., The Big Sky, 1947, 1st, author signed, vg
Hart, William S., My Life East and West, 1929, 1st, author signed
Hunter, J. Marion and Rose, Noah, The Album of Gunfighters, 

1955, 2nd scarce, lots of photos
Johnson, Dorothy M., Buffalo Woman, 1977, 1st, author signed, fine
Johnson, Dorothy M., When You and I Were Young, Whitefish, 

1982, 1st, fine, author signed
Johnson, Dorothy, Beulah Bunny Tells All, 1942, 1st, vg
Johnson, Olga Wedemeyer, Flathead and Kootenay, 1969, 1st, near fine
Lewis, William S., and Phillips, Paul C., The Journal of John Work, 

1923, 1st, rare, vg
Linderman, Frank B., Indian Old Man Stories, 1920, 1st, CM 

Russell illustrated, near fine
Long, James Larpenteur, The Assiniboines, 1st, 1961, near fine
Mengarin, Father Gregory, Recollections of the Flathead Mission, 

1977, 1st, near fine
Noyes, Al, In The Land of Chinook, Story of Blaine County, 1917, 

1st, scarce
Noyes, Al, The Story of Ajax, 1966, 2nd, fine, scarce 
O’Keeffe, Georgia, Georgia O’Keeffe, 1976, 1st, very large, near 

fine, 2 tears in dj
Peterson, Larry Len, Charles M. Russell Legacy, 1999, 1st, Ltd 

edition #155/300, in slip case, Fine
Phillips, Paul C., Medicine in the Making in 

Montana, 1962, 1st, near fine
Price, Con, Memories of Old Montana, 1945, 1st, vg, 

CMR illustrated
Raymur, Robert George, History of Montana, Montana, 

The Land And The People, 1930, 1st, 3 vols., rare, near 
fine, leather covers show little wear, marbled pages 

Reedstrom, Ernest, Historic Dress Of The Old West, 
1986, 1st, fine, scarce

Renner, Frederick, Paper Talk Illustrated, Letters of 
Charles M. Russell, 1962, 1st, author signed, 

Ritch, Johnny, Shorty’s Saloon, ca 1945, 1st, CMR illustrated, soft 
cover, near fine

Russell, Charles M., Forty Pen & Ink Drawings, 1947, 1st, ltd to 
1000, scarce

Russell, Charles M., More Rawhides, 1946, 1st revised
Russell, Charles M., Rawhide Rawlins Stories, 1946, 1st, revised ed., vg 
Sanders, Helen Fitzgerald, Trails Through Western Woods, History 

of the Flathead Indians, 1910, 1st, vg
Schultz, James Willard, My Life As An Indian, 1907, 1st, vg, his 

first and best book
Sellers, Frank, Sharps Firearms, 1978, 1st, author signed
Wagner, Glendolin, Old Neutriment, 1934, 1st, author signed, vg, 

rare
Walker, Tacetta, Stories Of Early Days In Wyoming, 1936, 1st, vg, 

rare source book
Warden, R. D., C. M. Russell Boyhood Sketchbook, 1972, 1st, 

leatherette covers
Weisel, George, Men and Trade on the Northwest Frontier, 1955, 

1st, near fine
2 books: Bramlett, Jim, Ride For the High Points, Story of Will 

James,  1987, 1st, author signed; Amaral, Anthony, Will James, 
The Gilt Edged Cowboy, 1967, 1st, bio. of Will James

3 books:Henry, Will, The Gates of the Mountains, 1963, 1st, near 
fine, Lewis & Clark novel; Flandrau, Grace, The Lewis & Clark 

Expedition, 1927, GNRY publisher, 1st; Schumacker, Otto, and 
Woodward, Lee, Magnificient Journey, Lewis & Clark journey, 
2004, 1st, soft cover

The Masterworks of Charles M. Russell, edited by Joan Carpenter 
Troceoli, new 1st, in shrink wrap

From the Foothills to the Plains, History of Southeastern Fergus 
County, 1999, 3 – 1st editions, Grass Range History Committee

Mediterranean-style 108” dining table, 6 padded captain’s 
chairs, 2 leaves, excellent condition

Vintage wooden rocking chair with rollers on the front, 41” h
Italianate-style side table with marble top
Smaller hardwood buffet
Amana clothes dryer, still under warranty
Over stuffed chair; Brown love seat
Steamer trunk, ornate; Oriental end table
Curio/china cabinet, 32” h x 32” w x 12” d
Dresser w/ mirror, 64” w x 42” h
Mahogany china/curio cabinet, 80” h x 40” w x 16” d
Wrought iron queen size bed w/mattresses
Oak framed coat/hat rack with beveled mirror 33” w x 23”h

Oak armoire
Oak-style buffet, 48” x 35” x 17”
Oak chair, from Bank in Reserve, MT
Curio/china cabinet, 60” h x 32” w x 13”d
Small mahogany cabinet, 23” w x 28” h x 16” d
Hoosier kitchen cabinet, horizontal tamber,  
   excellent condition
Oak secretary china cabinet, beautiful piece
Large oak ice box, twin front doors & rare rear door
Fancy oak serpentine dresser, bev. mirror, 4 drawer
Oak parlor table, 20” x 20”

Fancy oak buffet, twin pillars, leaded glass doors, claw feet
2- Oak wardrobes, beveled mirrors
Oak 3 drawer dresser w/beveled mirror, restored

Shelley cup and saucer set, Rose, Pansy, pattern 
Austrian Art Deco vase, date and signed, 1899, fine
5 small bells on silver tray. Each bell different and collectible.
Silver tea /coffee set
Spode footed bowl Greek design
Green depression cake plate
Royal Copely pitcher, 8”
Flow blue vase, 7”
Lead crystal candy dish w/lid, 7” h
Condiment ferris wheel, 4 pc
Silver and glass pickle castor 
Gold-trimmed hand-painted antique bowl
Cloisonne tray; Two antique tea pots
20- English bone china tea cups & sauces, fine condition
Porcelain tea set, Green Vintage Rose
JPL France Limoges 5” h teapot
Limoges platter, gold trim, 17” l
Limoges gold trimmed dish, 13.5”
Limoges framed long dish, 13”
Sheffield staghorn handle steak knife set, cased
Alfred Meakin sugar/creamer set
Myott 3 tiered plates, England
Bavarian chocolate set, pitcher & 6 cups, gold trimmed
Westmoreland Glass fruit bowl, paper label
Richmond gravy bowl w/ lid
Greek urn, 24k gold
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Vintage rose vase, England
Prussian porcelain bowl, gold trimmed
Solters, German water bottle, 12” h
French Saxon China, 22 kt gold, pie plates, 7.5”
Reed and Barton sterling silver bowl  
Silver plated tea pot service set
M & Z, Austria art deco vase, 14” h
Spode Copeland footed fruit bowl, 11” 
Mikasa Japan crystal vase, 10”
Anchor Hocking Amber bowl and plate. Bowl is 9” 

w and 5” h. Plate diameter is 12”
Fostoria Amber snack tray with handle. 11.5” w
R S Prussia bowl, Ca 1905-1910
Gorham sterling silver cream/sugar set w/silver 

plated tray
Lenox flatware set, setting for 6
Mikasa crystal stemware, 6 each water, wine & liquor
Iris and Herringbone plates, 6” each
Universal Cambridge plate, 6”
6- Noritake cup & saucer sets
9- English bone china cup & saucer sets
Home Laughlin Rhythm cowboy western dishes, 2 

serving platters & 1 bowl, 1950s

Cowboy galvanized coffee pot with original lid & 
handle, over 100 years old.  

53 Bennington,  48 are glazed 
21 marbles cat-eyes, shooters, peewees, steelies, etc. 
Antique oak bucket with “foilage.”
1916 Cast metal “The Good Fairy”

Inuit Indian basket made of spruce willows, 
ca.1960s.

Old brass crumber and matching scraper in near-
fine condition

30 +/- Vintage bookend collection, all antiques, 
wood, metal, marble

19th century diary of Virginia City woman, metal 
toy soldiers

8- men’s turquoise rings, other jewelry, etc.
Zuni Sunface Bolo
Thomas elec. radio, newer
Brass & teakwood 12 pl. flatware set, vintage 

bronze/teak wood flatware w/case, 140 pieces 
Copper boiler with lid
Dr. Pepper cooler with tray. 22” w x 13” h x 13” d
Kellogg crank-style wall phone. Pat’d Nov 26, 1901
Child’s plaster horse tricycle (Victorian Velocipede) 

21” l x 23” h, wood wheels with real horse hair 
tail. Possible ca. 1800’s

Dazey Churn #60. 15” t x 6.5” wide
Hardy doll, 1970’s, porcelain head & hands, 18.5” t
Blue & pink dolls with porcelain head & hands, 16” h
Lays potato chip jar with lid. 9” w and 13.5” t to 

top of lid
Victopla Ironstone bowl and pitcher set
2- Vintage Mickey Mouse dolls, 6” & 10” t
Hazel Atlas malt milk mixer
3 gal. bee hive brown jug, 14” tall
N.A White & Son, Utica NY crock jug #5, 19” t
Spinning wheel with accessories
RW Birchleaf  2 gal crock w/ lid. 
RW Birchleaf 3 ga’ red wing crock
RW 3 gal butter churn w/lid & stomper
RW 3 gal jug, large wing
Ingram 8 day clock with key. Works good. 
Pepsi Cola bottlecrate 
4- Hummel Goebel bells, 6.5” t. 1st thru 4th edition

4- Pickard Christmas bells,  6.5” t 
Hopalong Cassidy milk glass cup and Hopalong 

Cassidy bowl. Cup is 3” and bowl is 5.25”
Denise Pfau hand painted vessel

Roseville Foxglove vase, green, 56-18”, mint
Roseville Freesia basket, brown, 391 -8
Roseville Silhouette basket, brown, 709-8
Roseville Florentine bowl, 7 ¼” x 3” h
Several Hull and Weller vases, asstd sizes

5- Maynard Dixon framed prints, ca. 1911
Margaret Hunter original water color, Main Street, 

Lewistown, MT, 12” x 16”, framed
Michelle Kapor original oil, Bridger River at 

Sunrise, signed by artist, framed
Spanish vintage horse print, framed, 12” x 32”
2- vintage horse prints, 14” x 20”
Alice Bair painting, The Good Life, Judith Gap, MT, 

16” x 20”, framed
Butch Cassidy, Territorial Prison re-print, framed
Michelangelo “Moses the Law Giver” plaster model

Rossi R92 rifle, .45 long Colt
1826 musket, .58 caliber, smooth bore w/ folding bayonet 
Stevens Crackshot .22 rifle

Terms:  10% Buyer’s Premium. 
Cash, check or credit card day of auction. 

If paying with credit card, buyer’s premium is 15%. 
All FFL regulations will be complied with.

SEE ONLINE CATALOG FOR SALE ORDER.
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1826 Musket, .58 cal.

C. M. Russell Signature in 
1st Edition The Sea Wolf

C. M. Russell Signature in 
1st Edition The Sea Wolf

Walking Liberty Half DollarsM & Z Austria VaseBavarian Chocolate Set

 Price Ferris Johnson Adams & Brintzman Zuni Bolo

Brass &Teakwood Flatware Set

Michelle Kapor Original

HoosierOak Secretary/China CabinetOak Ice BoxOak Serpentine Dresser

Margaret Hunter OriginalRaymur


